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6 VA pet. 28 mill. S.frs. 1972/77 50 13/12-72 578 
7 -V-t pet. 30 mill. $ 1972/87 205 20/12-72 373 
7 1/2 pet. 1200 mill. B.frs. 1973/85 189 23/2-73 184 
Lov nr. 190 af 30. marts 1973 1500 1684 
7 VA pet. 100 mill. F.frs. 1973/88 137 6/4-73 1547 
variabel rente 1973/85 150 mill. $ 909 23/5-73 638 
8 '/2 pet. 1973/93 El ,B-lån 25 .14/12-73 613 
8 1/2 pet. 1973/93 ElB-lån 27 14/12-73 586 
9 I/-t pet. 100 mill. DM 1974/89 236 15/2-74 350 
Lov nr. 74 af 19. februar 1974 2000 2350 
8 3A pet. 1974/94 EI B-lån 38 6/3-74 2312 
variabel rente 1974/81 300 mill. $ 1770 6/5-74 542 
Lov nr. 289 af 14. juni 1974 2000 2542 
9 1/2 pet. 1975/85 EI B-lån 37 30/4-75 2505 
9 pet. 75 mill. H.fl. 1975/90 170 2/9-75 2335 
7 -1/4 pet. 80 mill. S.frs. 1975/90 186 15/12-75 2149 
variabel rente 1975/82 300 mill. $ 1859 17/12-75 290 
Lov nr. 641 af 19. december 1975 2000 2290 
8 VA pet. 100 mill. DM 1976/82 236 12/1-76 2054 
7 1/4 pet. 150 mill. S.frs. 1976/83 358 20/2-76 1696 
8 VA pet. 50 mill. DM 1976/81 
8 1/2 pet. 100 mill. DM 1976/82 1203 3/3-76 493 
9 pet. 300 mill. DM 1976/86 
9,1 pet. 50 mill. DM 1976/86 
9 V4 pet. 100 mill.H.fl. 1976/91 231 9/3-76 262 
Lov nr. 149 af 31. m.arts 1976 2000 2262 
variabel rente 1976/83 200 mill. $ 1212 20/5-76 1050 
Lov nr. 329 af 10. juni 1976 2000 3050 
6 1/2 pet. 150 mill. S.frs. 1976/83 372 15/7-76 2678 
9 pet. 450 mill. DM 1976/86 
8 1/2 pet. 120 mill. DM 1976/81 1800 12/8-76 878 
8 1/2 pet. 80 mill. DM 1976/82 
9 Y4 pet. 100 mill. DM 1976/86 
8 pet. 100 mill. DM 1976/82 241 23/8-76 637 
Lov nr. 424 af 25. august 1976 3000 3637 
8 1/2 pet. 100 mill. $ 1976/84 596 28/9-76 3041 
6 pet. 200 mill. S.frs. 1976/82 478 12/10-76 2563 
Lov nr. 555 af 30. november 1976 3000 5563 
variabel rente 1976/81 400 mill. $ 2365 2/12-76 3198 
9 pet. 10 mia Yen 1976/88 199 3/12-76 2999 
8 7/8 pet. 1978/86 EI B-lån 40 17/12-76 2959 
8 1/2 pet. 75 mill. H.fl. 1977/92 홢 176 26/1-77 2783 
8 pet. 125 mill. DM 1977/87 306 31/1-77 2477 
variabel rente 1977/84 400 mill. DM 986 16/2-77 1491 
7 % pet. 225 mill. DM 1977/87 1138 19/4-77 353 
7 % pet. 225 mill. DM 1977/87 
Lov nr. 147 af 22. april 1977 5000 5353 
6 -1/4 pet. 150 mill. DM 1977/83 S-JC 28/4-77 4718 
7 VA pet. 100 mill. DM 1977/87 
variabel rente 1977/84 500 mill. $ 3009 6/7-77 1709 
4 V4 pet. 80 mill. S.frs. 1977/92 220 19/10-77 1489 
8 VA pet. 1977/87 EI B-lån 50 31/10-77 1439 
4 % pet. 100 mil). S.frs. 1977/84 281 24/11-77 1158 
Lov nr. 594 af 9. december 1977 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I 5000 6158 


